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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

G. M. Burgess et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. vVa.

Wayne, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

December 12, 19_60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

bl District
ADDRESS

Wayne
Same ol County

o ’
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 35’ RO

Well No._ 2 (Serial No. 111k4) gx¢ 25" )
Glew.776.61

Farm

ADDRESS

G. M. Burgess et al
GENTLEMEN: 1/.5"0 Xty

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

April 25, 1953 G. M. Burgess et al

_, madeby , to
Owens-I1linois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. , and recorded on t_he&h_day
of _ August, 1953 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ 3 page 296

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day == -before,

<or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168
Address } STREET

of Charleston L,

Well Operat
ell Operator e o Youn 0872572023
West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said Iocation.wAY 1336

~ -/
FrESL PERMIT NUMBER




December 22, 1960

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P, 0y Bex L1168
Charleston, West Virginia

Att:s Mr, A. H. Smith

Dear Sirs:

e m#mumaunumnum

P No, Uell No. Famm Distriet
WAY~1325-%ev, 1, S5-1123 Ray Preston Lincoln
WAY~1336 5, S-11il G. M, Burgess et al Union

MG/m
enclosures
ce Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector

Mr. R, C, Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

Very truly yours,
CRAWFORD L. WILSON

Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

October 23, 1961

Owens, Libby-Owens: :Cas Department
P. 0, Box L168

Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr., A, H, Smith

Dear Mr, Smith:

We have never received completion drilling records for the
following wells which permits were issued for in 1960,

PERMIT NO. FARM WELL NO. DISTRICT
WAY<1319 Marian Burgess Leach et al L Lincoln
WAY~1336 G. M, Gurgess et al 5 Union
WAY-1337 Wilson Coal Land Company 82 Crant

Please advise us the present status of this location, If
drilling has not begun, the permit has expired, and cannot be used
unless reinstated.

We would appreciate hearing from you within the next ten
days. Forms 00-10 are enclosed,

Very truly yours,

Asgistant Director
OIL AED GAS DIVISION
Ma/d

ces Mr, Kenneth E, Butcher, Inspector
Enclosure

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Has::lftor Top /7 Bottom 3"*‘:::1_ ?:"l’;l'; Remarks
SIate Grey Soft 759 826 ) gy
Slate Dark Soft 826 895 ‘ ’ .
Slate Dark Med., 895 910
Sand. White Hard 910 951
Send, Bro.| Dark Med., 951 102k
Sand White Haxd 102k 1050 e s g
Water Send| White Med. 1050 1128 Water 1095'} hole full
Sand White Med., 1128 k2
Slate Dark Soft 142 1199
S%’.nd Dark Hard 1199 1221
Sand White Hard 1221 1270 -
Slate Dark Med. 1270 1277 S )
Sand Dark Hard 1277 1299 : Bt o
Slate Dark Med. 1299 1320 e I A ‘
L. Lime . Dark Haxrd 1312;3 1348 S
Big Lime Vhite | Hard 1348 1357 e
Break ” White - 1357 1361
Big Lime White Hard 1361 1515 SIM 1364 =| Sand IM 1361
S ol - i ) = 7-22#-61
= = - “Installed|8-5/8" casing at 1364' on
i shoe set in|red mud with 2 centralizers
: ) S - set at 1358{7" and 1292{10"
Grey Injun Grey Hard 1535 1545
Grey Injun| Grey Med. 1545 1738 Water 1650-1691', 2 BPH
S1 & Shls Dark Soft 1738 1785
Slate Dark Med. 1785 1962
Sl & Shls Dark Med. 1962 203k
Slate Dark Med.. 2034 2069
Lime Shellg Dark Hard 2069 2085
Shells Dark Hard 2085 2097
Slate White Med. 2097 2130 SIM 2100 =| Sand IM 2099
Coffee Shale Brown Soft 2130 2148
Br. Shale | ) Brown Med., 2148 2160 S
Berea, Dark Hard 2160" T- 2215
Slate Dark Med. 2215 2229
Slate Dark Sof't 2229 2233
Shells Dark Hard 2233 22l 8-5-61
S Installed|T7" casing at 2239'1" on
Larkin Csg. |shoe set in|red clay with
2 centralizers at 2232'9" & 2157'3"
Shells Grey Haxd. 2241 2249 ;
Slate Grey Med. 2249 2271 o
Slate White Med. 2271 2280 g
Br. Shale Brown Sof't 2280 2360
Slate Grey Med., 2360 2410
Slate White Med., 2410 2lis
Slate Grey Med., 24L5 2520 SIM 2470 =| Send IM 2448
8=10~61
| Pulled 8-3/8" casing at 1364!'5"
Br. Shale Browh | Soft 2520 2683 :
Slate White- Med. 12683 2703 E
Bre. Shale | Brown Med. . 2703 2884 ISSEY ot
Slate White | < Med. 288k | 2892 i 7 o
Br. Shale Brown Med. 2892 3025 R
Slate White Med. 3025 3227 :
Br. Shale Brown Med. 3227 3275 : s
Corn. Lime| ' Grey Hard 3275 3500 Gas 3286! 245 cuy. fte
: SESTON T ) ey Test 3416! ‘L 212 cyi. fte
Corn. Lime Dark Hard 3500 3514 Small show ¢f Black water 3450-3459°
Corn. Lime |- Grey. Hard 3514, 3738
Corn., Lime|. Grey |- Hard - 3738 - 3792
Corn. Lime| , Dark | Hard 3792 3894
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3894 3909
Corn., Lime |. Dark Hard 3909 3928 .
Big Six Grey | Hard 3928 346 |ces 3746 4798/gR/2023
— December 28 . 19.61

APPROVED_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS

By 6?:- //}A z

A. H. Smith,Mgr.(TitteLand, Engrg. & Geol.

SED warnews rrinive axo LnoamARHING o
AT S - CaRLESTON W VA
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Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES T
OIL AND GAs DIVisioN /¢
Quadrangle Guya‘n‘dOt
Permit .No Way'1336 : WELL RECORD 0il or Ga}s Well
(KIND)
Company OWENSJ LIBBEY-OWE‘NS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in P
Address_Pa Q. Box U168, Charleston 4, W. Ve, ~ Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm._-__Ge M. Burgess Acres 450
Location (waters) Size T =
Well No.__2 (Serial No..111k) Elev 77°°61 16 = King of Packer
District Union ] County_ Wayne 13 “ ‘ ahi ‘
The-surface of tract is 6§vhed in fee by. 10. -3,/)4'" 402'8" )4'02'8" Size of.
. ‘ Address_- Sk '5/8" 1?6)-1-'5" Pulled
Mineral rights are owned by%@ﬁw ™ 2239'1" 223911" Dapth gt~
Marien B. Leach Address c : sl | 4boR3'7" | 40231 7"
Drﬂlmg commenced T=b=61 RiChmond’ ’Va.‘ 3_ ‘ 2 Perf. top_JM
Drilling completed 12-5-61 2 Perf. bpttomJQ&
Date Shot From To Liners Used s - i Perf. t;p ‘
With X Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in J Inch
: /10ths Mere. in == Tk e CEMENTED__ 45" s125 4023" /s, Ft. 10=2-61 pate
Volume _ ; Cu. Ft. ' R
5 : ‘ o mu_megm.*@_&s sacks of cement and 50
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.  Flac pumped in h
0il g bbls:, 1st 24 hrs. COAL- £ Sp NCOUNTERED AT_None FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED £ FEET __INCHES “FEET +_INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET ___INCHES

WELL FRACTURED__Fracced Big Six Sand three times -- See Remarks -

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT

~_ 75 MCF _Big Six

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

690 1ba. in 127 hrs.

Fresh Water__ 402=455 Feet Salt Water 1095, 1598 Feet_ 1650-1691
Fox;mation Color H%‘;d'ﬂor :I‘op Bottom oorﬂwi':esr Depth Remarks
Surface Dark Soft 0 1 B o &
Sand Dark Med., 3 4 AW EZ LN,
Slate Grey Soft 55 70 /\‘5\‘;;"“ =
Red Rock Red . Soft ‘ go . lgg AG JAN1gsy <o\
Slate - Dark Soft .85 9 TN S . . =
Slate Grey Soft ~120 ~130 Sl B r‘; F?/\TE:EIVL:D gi
Red Rock Red Sof't 130 146 i & Do e:b‘t Virginia )
Slate Dark Soft 146 187 . N, P{Jof Mj ines Y4
Slate Grey Soft 187 227 il < W
Sand, Bro. Grey Soft 227 250 e ‘w’g’"' al’ zg
Slate Dark Soft 250 320 s
Sand, Bro. Grey Med. s 355 - 370 et o
Sand Light Med. 370 391
Sand, Bro. Light Soft 391 rhoa suéx 202 = |Sand IM 401
S N i 7=-8-61 ;
= by Installed|10-3/4" casing at 402! on
: . . S o5 Iarkin Csg.|Shoe set in|red clay
Sand Grey Soft "~ o2 ~ 456 Water 402-4%5', 1 BPH
Slate Grey Soft 456 B75
Slate Dark Med. 75 " 525
Send White Med, 525 591
Slate Dark Soft Zg%. ggg T haeeeTs L
Sand Dark Med., ~elE Water test 000~ s 1 BPH
Sand, White Med., " 618 - 628 08/25/2023
Slate Dark Med. 628 T 678
Sand Light Med. 678 695
Slate Dark Sof't 695 707
Send Light Med. 707 750 Water test 710-750', % BPH
Slate Dark Soft 750 759 :

(over)
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Form OG-10
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [ 7 A
Quadrangle _ Guyandot
Permit No Wa'y—1336 W%(!(-)II\I-TIRIHETEIC)ORD Oil or Gas Well GAS
(KIND)
Company_OWENS, LIBBEY ~-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT fad
asing and Used i Left i
Address. P+ Oe Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. T Dot i eft in —
Farm____G. M. Burgess Acres. 450
Location (watez's) ).;.) z Size
o Serial No. 111 0.61
Well No - Elev._ [T 16 Kind of Packer
District Union County Weyne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 654 Depth set
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 9 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom—._______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch .
/10ths Merec. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbis., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED _________ FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Formation Color Ha;’d“or Top Bottom o?-ilw(::esr Depth Remarks
Big Six Grey Hard 3946 4000
Slate - Grey Med. 4000 4015
Red Rock Red Soft 4015 Lo21 SIM 4021 = | Send IM L4020

Totael Depth 4021  [9-1l-61
i Well loggeh by Schlumberger; ran
Temperature,| Gamma Ray, Gamma.~Gamma. ,
and Induction logs.
10-2-61
~Tnstalled 1023'7" of UZ" casing at
4021' set on shoe with 5 centralizers
set at 3990'10", 3897'6", 3804'8"
3707'1", 3608'6" and 3508'5"

Dowell Diwision cemented 43" casing
with 85 sacks of cement jand 50# flac
pumped. in hgles
10-9-61 o ,

~Schlumberger perforatdd 41" casing
from 3942-3950' at 4 shats per foot

Schlumberger ren depth control and
casing collgr logs.
Test LO21' 3.8 [MCF

10-11=61 _

Dowell Division aQ§AZI‘31[th:%§ Big Six
using 12,000 gals 5% XF |Acid and 15,00
lbs. 20-140 gand.' . .
Test 6 deys |after frac:| L0 MCF
30-24-61 . |- oA ;

Dowell Division fracced Big Six with




Formation Color H:él:lﬂor Top |94 Bottom 3“‘55'(3::1' g:g& Remarks
3,000 1bs. $0-10 sand shd 1 ,200 1bs.
10-20 sand. .

Total fluidlused: 140 Bpls. (including
1,000 gals.|acid) , A
Sand laden fluid used: |80 Bbls. -
10-27-61
Gas tested 43 MCF
11-29-61 s

Dowell Diyision river|fracced Big Six
using 20,000 1bs. of 20f40 sand, 10,00¢
lbs. of 10-RO sand, 390|bbls. sand lade
fluid and 560 bbls. totpl fluid.
12-5-61
Open 18 hrs}
Gas tested _ 75 MCF
Final Open. Flow:

' Big| Six Sand: | 5 MCF

) -
08/25/2023
Date December 28 1901

APPROVED_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GASW e

A. H. Smith, MgxTitle)Lland, Engrg. & Geol

B wurmews rmnring ano LmiocasnG €
= Sanceiron e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No /@7 "/3 3{}0 6_/

Well No.__<

COMPAWMADDRESS/‘_MW
FARM Z(J 2 ﬂ AN 0A 74 DISTRICT %%l AN COUNTY /// % %/C

Filling Material Used / 4 ﬂ/[} ) / M /LC W ;X' sé‘sz
77— 7 i P 4 /

Liner Location Amount

Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

W02

L,
Y D

)
-~
)
RECHIVED|
<

755
ol %

TACY:
/?\: W 1Lt

t. of Mines

U7
™,

-,.4; pt. o\'
Drillers’ Names : '/fj 59/7 /%l"ﬁﬁ JW %EW
Llpania - faffin — 4

fadl fon Nl w il Tl ngz/ Yl

Tl Plisy iy 2n Zhis A8 Doan o Luch

af, ﬁ'{/@?‘mWﬂW Thvy AU M
17 7

/j = /ﬁ"(i Zrl hereby certify I visited the above well on this date
DATE

Remarks:

E S8 i

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. il or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packerce.. -
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 84

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______

rilling plete otal dep 4 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
o Li d Perf. to
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch e Uk il
Pcrf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
IFresh water feet __feet FEET INCHES 'EET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Perthn% % /7" Well No j o

COMPANYM/WWVK//” Ot s (o Mtn Vo0 o 70/ 74
FARMW W/M/%ISTRIC % ////MJ&: COUNTY ’f// /(/-/,ﬁ Vi

e Mumf \) i B ali o /,/é/&

Filling Material Used __{__

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

2722\ 45) 699 -

N o)
S Janiged )
{Ln RHCEIVED <~

Nest Virgihia Syl

%:;3{ t. of Mhesﬂ,lr
Zg 9%

Driller o %/14 M s /{{éM
/SﬁV v P f ,//M@ U g I

/ﬂlj/';/rj/sﬂ/«& ///ﬁ | 2?&, waell A 15 .07

5 /7“ s 5 j&fj»o/, 2 21 -
L ki o e 27T el T LA

[—s5-ba Lodutiid 1

i TR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_____
rilling complete otal dep % Peit. ‘top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 9 Perf. bottom_____
S i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch el o
Perf.-bottonn-—- - ==
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES _________FEET_______INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

e /=336 >
/&//M 72/%// /Q/aMDDREsq . IOV o i

S‘Zl:ﬁ / ,41/5/7 /‘17 I%RICT (LU e COUNTY f{/ 477‘/ //(/ 4
//ﬂ/ & oun //ﬂL ) al i1 /&ﬂ

Location

Well No ‘5

Filling Material Used

Liner Locatlon Amount Packer

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

BRIDGES

CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS

WOOD-SIZE

LEAD

CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION

RECOVERED

SIZE

LOST

Drillers’ Names

%//// //ﬂ o/‘//ﬂ/“/\
/{/‘/si /0:// e 4 //A//W At gy oD

CW[J,

jlb-idz

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /

DllT IcT w NSPEC O

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____ 5 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. % Perf. bottom______

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

Fresh water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

082512073



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

as completed 12-5-61

10-3/4" casing set at L4o2!

8-5/8" casing set at 1,364 (Pulled)
= casing set at 2,239 ~=
4.1/2" casing set at 4,021'

{cemented to 3, 270')
Total Depth )-l-,021'

Set Baker plug in 4-1/2" casing at 3,900’
(Big Six Sand 3,928' to 4,000')

Rip L4-1/2" casing at 3,220°
Fill hole with aqua-gel

Spot 20' cement plug at 3,220 - 3,200 5 sacks
Spot 20' cement plug at 2,300 - 2,280 5 sacks

Pull 4-1/2% casing
Pull 7" casing

Re-run L4-1/2" casing to cement

Spot 20' cement plug at 1,700 - 1,580 ° U2 sacks
Spot 50' cement plug at 1,125 - 1,075 26-1/2 sacis
Spot 50' cement plug at 485 - 435 26-1/2 sacks

Pull 4-1/2" casing
Pull 10-3/4" casing

Rock Bridge 60 - 10
Cement 10 - 0 10 sacks

Erect 2' x 2' x 3' concrete monument

Mark monument "0.L.0. 1114"
To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This “work order’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

2 . < * Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aﬁg??g:l/é}ejQB

14th day of December 19 62 i

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
il and Gas Division

M __/J/IJIj‘v

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for th%s of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his auth for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.




Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

l/ 3 int. G. M. Burges‘s et al _ OWENS,; LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
CoaOperator Mineral Rights - Name of Well Operator
Wayne, West Virginia P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
Address ‘ Complete Address
1/3 int. Marian Burgess Leach &
John Morgan Burgess ? 2 December 12, 1962
S chock age” O™ | WELL T Bll)Eaf:BAND NED
Richmond, Virginia Unign < = A
District
Address
1/3 int. Judge Charles W. Ferguson . Wayne ___County

Lease or Property Owner

Well No._ 5 (Serial No. 111k4)
Wayne, West Virginia .

G. M. Burgess et al

Address Farm

Inspector to be notified_Mr. Kenneth Butcher Telephone Number RE 6-1933
RFD No. l-Barboursville, W. Va. .

Gentlemen :— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (whiéh date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said' well. ' You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Articie 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

cll, , Well Operator
a9 Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geology

o
Hhe abandonment ofany well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered enginegy, shall be fijed4xith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

£ 3CI7D TWOYCOPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and’ q@x@f}}%&ﬁ;‘\ﬁhich the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/25/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
WAY-1336 -p

Permit Number

wey -/ 33¢-T



Pulled 7" casing at 2239'1"

Ran 1700' of 43" casing to set plugs.

Pumped in 42 sacks cement and 25 bbls. aqua gel at 1700!
Pulled h—" casing up to 1125'

Pumped in 28 sacks cement and 7u bbls. aqua gel at 1125'
Pulled 41" casing up to 4851

Pumped in 28 sacks cement and Ti bbls. aqua gel at 485'
Pulled out 485' of 41" casing

Pulled 10-3/4" casing at hoa'
Ran 20 bbls. agua gel to f£ill hole.

Set rock bridge at 60 feet
Rock 60 feet to 10 feet
Cement 10 feet to surface

08/25/2023



FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLlNG;’WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETA‘INED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED)

ADDRESSES.

G. M. Burgess

et al

KORCORMIIDODE OWNER

Wayne, W. Va.

ADDRESS

Marian Burgess Leach &

P, O, Box | '

SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT _

; NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

arleston 4, W. Va. _

COMPLETE ADDRESS

. John Morgan Burgess January 31, 19 63
309 Tock OAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Richmond, Vi 'r-p"i nia Union District
ADDRESS 2
—Judge Charles W. Ferguson _ . . __ Veyne . oo County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER I -
Wayne, W. Va. Well No. 5 (Serial No. 1114)
ADDRESS =
G’Q Mi BurgeSS _____ Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...........
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
County of Kanam
Gay Meadows and . Barl Junioy Ryemr ==~ =

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. .

10th day of

.19 63 -, and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD

FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
o SIZE & KiND ey T
M.A.G. Plug 3898 to 3896
Calseal 1 bag 3896 to 3880 41" | 292272 10997107
Cement 1 bag 3880 to 3864 ;
7" || 2239'1"| _----
LM at 2922'2" leaving 1099'10" of :
41" casing in hole. 10-3/4" ho2" | -----

Pumped. in 60 bbls.

Aqua gel, 20 bags cement and

45 Pbls. aqua g¢

1 at 2922°

1

p to 2300

Pumped. in 10 bags ¢ement and 36 bbls. aqua gel

(over)
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Erected 2' x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument
(NAME)
(NAME) Marked Monument "OLO 1114"
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _22nd. day of
January , 19 63

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscrib:

‘//77/ 67

"ol Lnsion Mmzs/zozs

day of

0{7 1947

N L Kl

Notary Public.
Permit No..Way-1336-P



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No '/%4/ /_?j&/[:' i J/

COMPANY; Ay 24_g f;}é/w = ﬁ?{ Ziar) ADDRESS /né /{LAV,///J TR
LTI O S I o 2esa,

FARM_Z ( //4 3 /fA/\,/Oj/IA zjn/ TRICT _ PG /’7/4/(

Filling Material Usedj UANL A 7; //g J /(/, // 4/%5/’1 //ﬂ ALY

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names ; ﬁ /{ﬂ/ﬁf W o4 / LLUA
,//f(%lnvé/\ . 5@’0(/ gaiAa . 7&5’4/{4 o Apba A

Wiy et/ %%U/ wwilh YGade .
7 %M Thy e Sy Ty 4ol
b LAY

-

ay | /703

L = I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. / : s =
. 7 g &7, o >

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer______ -
Farm
i s
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
g p P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_____
i d o
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Uiners Ues Tt W
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

e

2, B8 251203



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_ﬂlﬂ_f,%:l (/)‘);6%) Well No é
COMPANY ﬂ/‘/ AN A - fj&//‘;‘l’* Ll)ond __ sporsss /? /A/Z/L./Z@/ﬁ %j W2,

FARM7/\‘/ . %,AV , Ié‘v,{/l/b/q ¢A{) _DISTRICT Z/ML@A/L R 54 .94

Filling Material Used 4% ,& T éo LA ,%J/ S Zﬂ«;% A /7 /%1/0
U & 7 7 7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names. v/\/% ﬂ/}4 //% é JJ/M
A4 ) L 7‘/ 4’////4 — [y m

Remarks: : :3,14 ¥
© )\

C =~ 22\
o FEB163 )
™ RECEIVED rj
(©  West Virginia c'}’_,i

< pept. of Mines 2/
O & °§/
Uoaal

. /

/ j 7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
T DATE //7/% %
IR _yftlteq

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
" . - 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2 Perf. bottom-__...._ .

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf- boltom-—— -~ —

Qil

['resh water

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

""08/25/2028™



I
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ///@/ lﬂf’j&/o Well No 6’

COMPANY /QCUM// f»/xﬁq /@4 J4id  ADDRESS /O /é/"/} /V? ,7;&//\ f/ M/KL
FARM /?V % //@LV?M/ DISTRICT % Wb COUNTY. %/ ¢9 % [

Filling Material Used /O WLM T e q /J / 4 Z% /1 / J/&W

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
S0 - Jr00” Jo- G - 9237 7"
J078 " J) 25 Alal w48 Lileat| # /0=
IS A FS W/ I 9 j 4 ﬁ/z//f/u/,

&=

om ol iy ¥ %ﬁ o
7 / i
Drillers’ Names. /47 M N 14 // Va'i A0

/7,6/,&/&1/5,/ ‘fd:/;u MW
%M Wy Led m/ i ef fAle F
i . 7 am A an They o allow. wed v/
Qvden

DATE

////@ /Z/j

DIITRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County 8%4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ & Peet: top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf.-bottom____ -

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

0il

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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New Location. g
Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill oo oo vvves - )
Af)a:\ldonment ........ O \

Company—éll&aﬁ,_éllﬁﬁ)r_ﬁmezz:_ém
Address B ox 2/£8 Cherlestornd Wva, |

Fam .M. Burge.ss £Erz/
Tract______ Acres #£5Q Lease No. LS 74
Well (Farm) No.___ 3~ Serial No. ///<
Elevation (Spirit Level)___ 770, 6/

Quadranéle ,6 a,yana/a/

County M@y /2  District_ /220 Q42
Engineer__ZoS\ £ALovrs oy

Engineer’s Registration No._£2 &.9

File No
| Daje D2¢. /2,

Drawing No._
__Seale /7= S00 £

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

A
“ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONghhR3

FILE No.____WAY-/33é6

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & T . PLY CO.






